2221

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 2224

Being a by-law authorizing the installation of a sewer connection from the existing sewer main to the South part of Lot No. 1 as shown nn Plan 63 for the City of North Bay registered in the Registry Office for the Registry Division of the District of Nipissing, situate in the City of North Bay and known as Municipal No. 100 Judge Avenue, North Bay, Ontario, at the expense of the owner of such property.

WHEREAS Zenon Suliat, also known as John Suliat, owner of the above-described land and premises, is desirous of having the Corporation of the City of North Bay install the necessary sewer connection from the existing City sewer main to the aforesaid property at a cost not exceeding the sum of Five Hundred and Twenty-one Dollars and forty cents (\$521.40);

AND WHEREAS Zenon Suliat aforesaid is unable to pay the aforesaid cost and expenses at once, and is desirous of paying the aforesaid cost with interest at the rate of 6% on the deferred payment in successive annual payments extending over a period of five (5) years and that such annual payments be added by the Clerk of the Corporation of the City of North Bay to the Collector's Roll and collected in like manner as Municipal Taxes.

AND WHEREAS the North Bay Area Health Unit by reason of the unsanitary condition of the existing septic tank on the aforesaid land and premises and by reason of the fact that the aforesaid property is situate in low lying area unsuitable for a septic tank has recommended that the aforesaid sewer connection be installed pursuant to Section 24 of The Public Health Act, R.S.O. 1960, Chapter 321, as amended.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the necessary sewer connection be installed from the existing City sewer main to the above-described property at a cost not exceeding the sum of Five Hundred and Twenty-one Dollars and forty cents (\$521.40), and that the cost thereof, including interest at the rate of 6% on the deferred payments, be paid by the owner of the said property, Zenon Suliat, also known as John Suliat, aforesaid in equal, successive, annual payments extending over a period of five (5) years and that such annual payments be added by the Clerk of the Corporation of the City of North Bay to the Collector's Roll and collected in like manner as Municipal Taxes.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 16TH DAY OF AUGUST 1965.
READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 16TH DAY OF AUGUST 1965.
RULES OF ORDER WERE SUSPENDED AND BY-LAW READ A THIRD TIME IN

OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 16TH DAY OF AUGUST 1965.

MAYOR

व्यवस्थितायक्रें . व. व.

CITY CLERK